Workers' Compensation/Employers Liability 

A program of Workers' Compensation insurance or a State-approved Self-Insurance Program 
in an amount and form to meet all applicable requirements of the Labor Code of the State of 
California, including Employer's Liability with two hundred and fifty thousand dollar ($250,000) 
limits, covering all persons, including volunteers, providing Services on behalf of the 
Contractor and all risks to such persons under this Contract. 

If Contractor has no employees, it may certify or warrant to County that it does not currently